# 900229652 07/30/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colorado Time Systems, LLC		107/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Everlast Climbing Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Chestnut Street, Suite 310	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1047165	COLORADO TIME SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2028306	
Registration Number:	2124672	COLORADO TIME SYSTEMS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4049626344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404 962-6444

Email: cforlidas@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Forlidas

Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Ave., 1000 Volunteer Bldg.

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09911-0173

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0661 CH \$90 00 104716

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Forlidas
Signature:	/Charles W. Forlidas/
Date:	07/30/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cover Form and TM Asmt Colorado Time Systems LLC to Everlast#page1.tif source=Cover Form and TM Asmt Colorado Time Systems LLC to Everlast#page2.tif source=Cover Form and TM Asmt Colorado Time Systems LLC to Everlast#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0662

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Colorado Time Systems, LLC	Name: Everlast Climbing Industries, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ ○ Other limited liability company Citizenship (see guidelines) ○ Colorado Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ○ 7/20/2012	Street Address: 401 Chestnut Street, Suite 310  City: Chattanooga  State: Tennessee  Country:United States of America Zip: 37402  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)      Text      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1047165 2028306 2124672  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles W. Forlidas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Attn: Trademark Paralegal	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00	
Street Address: Miller & Martin PLLC 832 Georgia Ave., 1000 Volunteer Bldg.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City:Chattanooga	8. Payment Information:	
State: Tennessee Zip: 37402-2289		
Phone Number: 404 962-6444	122402	
Docket Number: 09911-0173	Deposit Account Number 133403	
Email Address: cforlidas@millermartin.com	Authorized User Name Charles W. Forlidas	
9. Signature: Charles W. Forlida	7/30/12	
Signature	Date	
Charles W. Forlidas	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0663

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Colorado Time Systems, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, whose business address is 1551 E. 11th St., Loveland, Colorado 80537 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Everlast Climbing Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 401 Chestnut Street, Suite 310, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 ("Assignee") desires to acquire said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademarks.

> COLORADO TIME SYSTEMS, LLC. a Colorado limited liability company

By: Blackfox, LLC, its manager

By: Brian J. Hepp, Manager

Sworn and subscribed before me this

o≝day of July, 2012

My commission expires: 10-03-

9895408\_1.DOC

# **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Registered Owner

Colorado Time Systems, LLC **Trademark** 

Registration/Appl.
Number

2028306 [74691532] Registration/Appl.

<u>Date</u>

June 21, 1995

Colorado Time Systems, LLC Colorado Time Systems, LLC **COLORADO TIME SYSTEMS** 



2124672 [74691531] 1047165 [73065128] December 30, 1997

August 31, 1976

9895408\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 07/30/2012** 

Schedule A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0665